
SIGNO
Mercedes Benz
E-Klasse (W211) 2002–

7

®

4

®

1

2

8

A t e r a G m b H
P o s t f a c h 2 2 4 0
D - 8 8 1 9 2 R a v e n s b u r g
Te l e f o n 0 7 5 1 - 7 6 0 4 - 0
Te l e f a x  0 7  5 1  -  7 6  0 4 - 7 6
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SIGNO
Mercedes Benz
E-Klasse (W 211) 2002–
Part-No. : 044 103
Part-No. : 045 103

060 568 - Stand 23/06/2008 Rev.03

4,5 KG044 103

4,0 KG045 103

Part-No. : 044 103

®

Part-No. : 045 103

®

KG KG KG
KG KG KG

KG KG KG max.
100 KG

13

®

16

17

18

087 609

nur bei/only for
Part-No.: 045 103

16- 092 075
17- 093 110
18- 092 071

1 2

3

4

6

14a (FL)
14b (FR)
14c (RL)
14d (RR)

7

8

9

5

1- 074 110
2- 093 357
3- 092 683
4- 088 184
5- 092 043
6- 092 045

7- 092 044
8- 087 886
9- 093 491

10- 093 337
11- 092 198
12- 087 909 15- 087 866

13- 092 037
14a- 093 266
14b- 093 267
14c- 093 268
14d- 093 269

12

10

15

11

10

9

nur bei / only for Part-No.: 045 103



SIGNO
Mercedes Benz
E-Klasse (W211) 2002–

Mercedes Benz
E-Klasse (W211) 2002–

SIGNO

F L

R L

F R

R R

ca. 6 Nm
TX 30 (Part.No. 087 609)

6

®

1 2

2

ca. 2 x

TX 30
(Part.No.
087 609)

1

3

5

5

F L

R L

F R

R R

A1 = A2F L = 0 9 3 2 6 6 F R = 0 9 3 2 6 7

A1 A2

948 mm 4

F R

B1 = B2R L = 0 9 3 2 6 8 R R = 0 9 3 2 6 9

B1 B2

898 mm 4

R R

4

F L

R L

F R

R R

FL=Nr.093266
FR=Nr.093267
RL=Nr.093268
RR=Nr.093269

6 -8 Nm

2

1

4

3

TX 30 (Part.No. 087 609)

5


